
NOTICE OF PUBLIC INTERNET AUCTION  

OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY FOR DELINQUENT TAXES 

BEGINS FEBRUARY 9, 2024 & ENDS FEBRUARY 12, 2024 

Made pursuant to Section 3702, Revenue and Taxation Code 

 

On November 1, 2023, I, Suzanne C. Bermudez, Imperial County Treasurer-Tax Collector, was directed by the 

Board of Supervisors of Imperial County, California, to conduct a public auction sale.  The tax-defaulted properties 

listed below are subject to the tax collector’s power of sale. 

 

The sale will be held online at www.bid4assets.com beginning at 8:00 a.m. PT (11:00 a.m. ET) on Friday, February 

9, 2024 to February 12, 2024, as a public auction to the highest bidder for not less than the minimum bid as shown 

on this notice. Computer workstations are available to the public at most public libraries.  Instructions for submitting 

bids are available at www.bid4assets.com.  Research the item prior to bidding.  Due diligence research is incumbent 

on the bidder.  The winning bidder is legally obligated to purchase the item. 

 

Also, pursuant to specific statutes, should circumstances arise that would warrant the following action(s), the 

Treasurer-Tax Collector has the authority to do the following:   

 

1) Postpone the sale, or any portion thereof, to a new time, date and place, by public declaration at the 

time and place originally fixed for the public auction.  No other notice of the postponed public auction 

need be given if the new time and date is within (7) seven days of the time originally fixed for the sale. 

R&T Code 3706.1(a); 

2) Postpone the sale, or any portion thereof, to a new time, date and place to be held not less than (8) 

eight nor more than (90) ninety days from the date and time originally fixed for the sale, by public 

declaration at the time and place originally fixed for the public auction, providing that the requirements  

set forth in R&T Code 4675 are met. R&T Code 3706.1(b).  Should such a postponement be 

announced to follow this auction, the commencing date shall be April 12, 2024 at 8:00 a.m. PT (11:00 

a.m. ET) and continuing from day to day thereafter as necessary.   

3) Re-offer any unsold parcel(s) at the same or next scheduled sale at a reduced minimum price deemed 

appropriate in light of the most current assessed valuation of that property or those interests, or any 

unique circumstance with respect to that property or those interests.  R&T Code 3698.7(c). Any parcel 

remaining unsold may be re-offered within a 90-day period and any new parties of interest shall be 

notified in accordance with R&T Code 3701. 

 

Pre-registration is required.  Register on-line at www.bid4assets.com by Monday, February 5, 2024 (1:00 p.m. 

PT/4:00 p.m. ET).  Bidders must submit a refundable deposit of $2,500.00 to Bid4Assets.  Refer to their website for 

details www.bid4assets.com.  The deposit will be applied to the successful bidder’s purchase price.  Full payment 

and deed information indicating how title should be vested is required within 48 hours after the end of the sale.  

Only Certified Funds/Cashier’s Check/Bank Money Orders and Wire Transfer payments will be accepted.  A 

California transfer tax will be added and collected with the purchase price and is calculated at $.55 per each $500 or 

fraction thereof. 

 

All property is sold as is.  The county and its employees are not liable for the failure of any electronic equipment 

that may prevent a person from participating during the sale. 

 

The right of redemption will cease on Thursday, February 8, 2024, at 5:00 p.m. and properties not redeemed will be 

offered for sale. If not sold, the right of redemption will revive until the close of business on the last business day 

prior to the next scheduled sale. Redemptions must be received in cash, cashier’s check or money order. 

 

If the properties are sold, parties of interest, as defined in California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, have 

a right to file a claim with the county for any excess proceeds from the sale.  Excess proceeds are equivalent to the 

amount of funds remaining after liens and cost of the sale is paid.  Notice will be given to any parties of interest on 

record, pursuant to law, where the excess amount is greater than or equal to $150.00. 

 

More information may be obtained by contacting the tax collector at  

https://treasurer-taxcollector.imperialcounty.org or 940 West Main Street, Rm. # 106, El Centro, California 92243, 

or by calling 442-265-1270.   

 

PARCEL NUMBERING SYSTEM EXPLANATION 

 

The Assessment Number, when used to describe property in this list, refers to the assessor’s map book, the map 

page, the block on the map, (if applicable), and the individual parcel on the map page or in the block.  The assessor’s 

http://www.bid4assets.com/
http://www.bid4assets.com/
http://www.bid4assets.com/
http://www.bid4assets.com/
https://treasurer-taxcollector.imperialcounty.org/


maps and further explanation of the parcel numbering system are available.  You may contact them at (442) 265-

1300.   

 

The properties that are the subject of this notice are situated in Imperial County, California, and are described as 

follows: 

                     

  

Item 
No. Assessment No. Assessee Name 

Minimum 
Bid 

1 001-041-005-000 OLSON MARK  $    2,210.00  

2 001-042-031-000 PITZEL JEROME E  $    1,856.00  

3 001-113-003-000 PEDRINI ROBERT E & ESTHER TRS  $    1,829.00  

4 001-210-016-000 MAGANA JAMES SUCC-TRUSTEE  $    2,409.00  

5 001-260-001-000 VAUGHN V K & D  $    1,002.00  

6 001-260-049-000 
VALDEZ JEREMIAH C & PACKARD 
JONATHAN R  $        921.00  

7 001-270-015-000 ANDERSON JACK L EST OF & PAUL T  $    1,002.00  

8 001-290-015-000 HARMS RICARDO  $        867.00  

9 001-331-013-000 COOPER ALMA E  $    3,083.00  

10 001-353-012-000 
SANTIN MICHAEL TRUSTEE & EGAN 
RICHARD W   $        868.00  

11 001-361-012-000 MARC GROISILLIER  $        816.00  

12 001-361-018-000 KHAN DR GOLAM M A A  $        867.00  

13 001-373-013-000 MCELVEEN HARRY A JR & PAULINE JT  $    4,105.00  

14 001-381-014-000 VOEGE NORA W  $        867.00  

15 001-383-006-000 LEE R W & V L JT  $        867.00  

16 001-385-025-000 HEWETT WILLIE Z & WILLIE B JT  $        867.00  

17 001-385-026-000 HEWETT SANORA J  $        867.00  

18 001-393-004-000 MALONEY DOROTHY J TRUSTEE  $        867.00  

19 001-541-009-000 
GRANT STANLEY G & MARY ANN 
TRUSTEES  $    1,393.00  

20 001-602-004-000 
FISHER STANLEY BURTON AND VESTA 
MAE  $    1,218.00  

21 001-672-009-000 THIEL NICK & THERESA TRS  $    1,418.00  

22 001-724-006-000 SWENSON MICHAEL ANDREW  $    1,315.00  

23 001-724-009-000 SWENSON MICHAEL ANDREW  $    1,315.00  

24 001-741-007-000 OTTE GEORGE & CHRISTA JT  $    1,576.00  

25 001-750-006-000 WAVRIN ANNA  $    1,680.00  

26 001-750-016-000 
THOMPSON GARY A & THOMPSON RUTH 
A JT  $    1,418.00  

27 001-832-002-000 FONGER FRED  $    1,576.00  

28 002-050-042-000 
TAYLOR CHARLES B II & PRATT MARY 
LOUISE  $        982.00  

29 002-090-008-000 CRESPIN JOSE A  $    1,814.00  

30 002-100-056-000 OLSON MARK  $    3,952.00  

31 002-151-011-000 GARCIA JOSE R  $    1,177.00  

32 002-214-004-000 GERN WILLIAM & LAMER THERESA JT  $    4,502.00  

33 002-232-035-000 FLOREZ ANITA JEAN  $        966.00  

34 002-450-032-000 
SNYDER CECIL LEONARD & GEORGIA LEE 
JT  $    1,630.00  



35 002-460-032-000 SIMONTON RICHARD M TR  $    1,221.00  

36 002-560-007-000 WALLACE ALEXANDER TRUSTEE  $    2,044.00  

37 003-340-010-000 ASHLEY EARL W AND VIRGINIA L JT  $    1,755.00  

38 006-031-002-000 BAATZ-BOMYEA ELOUISE M TRUSTEE  $  10,835.00  

39 006-032-002-000 BAATZ ELOUISE M TRUSTEE  $    9,037.00  

40 006-032-003-000 BAATZ ELOUISE M TRUSTEE  $  10,567.00  

41 006-032-009-000 BAATZ ELOUISE M TR  $    7,465.00  

42 006-034-005-000 BAATZ ELOUISE M TRUSTEE  $  11,385.00  

43 006-041-004-000 BAATZ ELOUISE M TRUSTEE  $    4,611.00  

44 006-246-003-000 STORTZ WILLIAM T III  $    6,874.00  

45 007-230-025-000 SELF IMPROVEMENT CLUB  $    1,494.00  

46 007-243-028-000 GIUNTINI CARLO P  $    1,680.00  

47 007-253-001-000 MONTEITH THOMAS & VALMAI M JT  $    1,417.00  

48 007-311-012-000 SCHOONOVER MARTIN E  $    1,383.00  

49 007-313-011-000 POUND STEVEN B  $    1,923.00  

50 007-431-008-000 EDWARDS CHARLES B & OTHA M JT  $    1,417.00  

51 007-462-004-000 FAHSHOLTZ MARY TR  $    1,680.00  

52 007-462-009-000 HARTMANN DONNA  $    1,417.00  

53 007-462-020-000 BAKER JAMES W TRUSTEE  $    1,680.00  

54 007-481-005-000 PISTEY ROBERT G II & RITA  $    1,827.00  

55 007-541-013-000 

SHIRLEY DIANNA TRUSTEE & SHIRLEY 
DIANNA & FICHERA RICHARD A JR & 
HAMMERMEISTER RONDA J  $    1,296.00  

56 007-541-015-000 CROOK WILLIAM R & SOVINE SUSAN N  $    1,417.00  

57 007-602-013-000 FLEISHMAN STEPHEN  $    1,323.00  

58 007-653-015-000 JENNINGS JOEL O & HAZEL E JT  $    1,680.00  

59 007-693-007-000 MONTEITH THOMAS & VALMAI M JT  $    1,430.00  

60 007-700-006-000 WEBER THELMA TRUSTEE  $    1,355.00  

61 007-733-020-000 CASILLAS MARIA LUISA  $    2,234.00  

62 007-752-006-000 TEJEDA LUIS & CUEVAS BERTHA JT  $    1,791.00  

63 007-794-005-000 SOLOMONIAN ELIZABETH  $    1,825.00  

64 007-794-028-000 KIRCH JAMES & ARLENE JT  $    1,825.00  

65 007-801-022-000 OLSEN MARK  $    2,078.00  

66 007-811-016-000 STANLEY DON & CAROL JT  $    1,732.00  

67 007-950-013-000 DINGCONG ARTURO L & LETICIA M JT  $    2,897.00  

68 008-113-004-000 SACHDEVA DARSHAN LAL  $    2,097.00  

69 008-174-003-000 RIFKIN HERBERT  $    1,801.00  

70 008-192-004-000 RIVERA JOEL P TRUSTEE  $    1,700.00  

71 008-192-005-000 RIVERA JOEL P TRUSTEE  $    2,234.00  

72 008-192-006-000 RIVERA JOEL P TRUSTEE  $    2,234.00  

73 008-223-003-000 GARDINER RONALD  $    1,933.00  

74 008-231-009-000 CROSSNO CLEMENT RAY  $    1,825.00  

75 008-273-016-000 SOPHER CHARLES AND SOPHER ERLA JT  $    1,825.00  

76 008-282-002-000 HUNT WILLIAM F & MARCELLA E JT  $    1,825.00  

77 008-292-003-000 MILLER GALE E & ARLENE A TRUSTEES  $    1,825.00  

78 008-391-004-000 FONGER FRED  $    1,946.00  



79 008-424-005-000 

WILLIAMS SANDY L  & WILLIAMS DONALD 
RICHARD TR & WILLIAMS PATRICIA ANN 
TR  $    1,315.00  

80 008-451-022-000 CASTRELLON JOSE O & GUADALUPE JT  $    1,221.00  

81 008-471-026-000 MARTINEZ JOSE L & REYES LORENZA JT  $    1,708.00  

82 008-541-004-000 BARBOSA ALFRED  $    1,580.00  

83 008-683-007-000 MEDINA GABRIEL  $        868.00  

84 008-722-001-000 HERING DONALD H & STELLA J TRUSTEES  $    2,088.00  

85 009-012-003-000 
KIRBY JAMES F & KIRBY ELEANOR S & 
BADNIN SAMUEL  $    2,009.00  

86 009-033-008-000 SHELLEY GALE LEA  $    1,941.00  

87 009-052-004-000 ROMERO OLGA BEATRIZ  $    2,459.00  

88 009-072-010-000 SACHDEVA DARSHAN LAL  $    1,865.00  

89 009-072-011-000 SACHDEVA DARSHAN LAL  $    1,865.00  

90 009-101-017-000 

WALKER LYDIA & THOMPSON DOROTHY 
& ADCOCK SHIRLEY & WINGETT MARLENE 
& WALKER ROLAND & WALKER LELAND & 
WALKER BONNIE & SPRADLING BARBARA 
& RICCARDO EILEEN  $    1,825.00  

91 009-111-005-000 ALEMAN FELIPE  $    2,234.00  

92 009-111-006-000 ALEMAN FELIPE  $    2,234.00  

93 009-114-004-000 SACHDEVA DARSHAN L  $    1,865.00  

94 009-114-005-000 SACHDEVA DARSHAN LAL  $    1,865.00  

95 009-141-006-000 
NORMAN LYNN & MCGINNIS BEVERLY & 
RUESCHENBERG BARBARA TRUSTEES   $    1,661.00  

96 009-162-001-000 RAMSEY RODNEY A & TERESA J JT  $    1,946.00  

97 009-162-002-000 
BREWER MITCHELL & MARGARET & 
BREWER ROBERT J & GWENN D JT  $    2,088.00  

98 009-162-017-000 COBIELLA ROBERT M  $    1,644.00  

99 009-191-021-000 TANDON PRAVEEN CHANDER  $    2,526.00  

100 009-211-005-000 PISTEY ROBERT G II & RITA JT  $    2,234.00  

101 009-212-009-000 
BOWMAN CLARENCE D & FISHER FREIDA 
EXECUTOR  $    1,625.00  

102 009-221-013-000 JACKSON EDNA L & RONALD EARL JT  $    1,825.00  

103 009-281-010-000 CASWELL JR EARL C & PEGGIE L JT  $    1,630.00  

104 009-282-010-000 SANTA CRUZ ERIN MARIE  $  26,689.00  

105 009-333-004-000 GARCIA SUSAN & BROWN STEPHANIE  $    2,203.00  

106 009-343-005-000 
BEARD JUNE F & MURRAY DOUGLAS G & 
IRENE  $    1,688.00  

107 009-363-007-000 HEWITT GLEA B TR  $    1,689.00  

108 009-372-001-000 
MARTY LESLIE & WALTER LINDA & 
HERZBERG HAROLD L & VIOLA J CO-TRS  $    1,793.00  

109 010-013-007-000 
WEBB LAURA LYNN & WEBB DEBORAH 
LEAH JT  $    1,587.00  

110 010-053-013-000 ADAMS KAREN  $    2,234.00  

111 010-082-004-000 KNIGHT THELL R & ANTONETTE JT  $    2,659.00  

112 010-162-008-000 SOUTHERN BILLY J & PERNA I JT  $    1,825.00  

113 010-171-002-000 CLINTON MICHAEL B  $    1,933.00  

114 010-212-002-000 DUONG HO & DANG NINA T JT  $    2,296.00  

115 010-222-010-000 DAWSON NORMA H TRUSTEE  $    1,825.00  



116 010-232-016-000 GARDINER ELAINE  $    1,825.00  

117 010-271-020-000 BENNETT ALETHA L  $    1,710.00  

118 010-272-016-000 SIGMA INVESTMENTS LLC  $    1,708.00  

119 010-281-005-000 WEST COAST LAND HOLDINGS LLC  $    2,130.00  

120 010-364-003-000 HOWLAND RALPH  $    2,353.00  

121 010-494-016-000 
COSS MAUDE W & MURPHY AUDREY 
TRUSTEE  $    1,933.00  

122 010-501-005-000 
NABORS ROBERT GEORGE & JOYCE MAE 
JT  $    1,966.00  

123 010-503-003-000 PITSEY ROBERT G II & RITA JT  $    2,234.00  

124 011-102-004-000 THOMAS JAMES J  $    1,710.00  

125 011-102-016-000 THOMAS JAMES J  $    1,710.00  

126 011-173-004-000 
NEW TESTAMENT BAPTIST CHURCH OF 
RIALTO  $    2,088.00  

127 011-213-007-000 WEIHE MYRLA A  $    1,825.00  

128 011-221-006-000 
DINGWELL LENNY JO & FURNISH MARCIA 
ALICE  $    1,825.00  

129 011-243-016-000 HAMILTON MARJORIE  $    1,972.00  

130 011-262-005-000 SANDOVAL BENJAMIN  $    1,712.00  

131 011-333-010-000 MILLARD RONALD E JR  $    1,825.00  

132 011-432-007-000 YTURRALDE G K AND PORFIRIA JT  $    1,710.00  

133 012-024-011-000 
MENENDEZ MIGUEL A & ANA DEL 
CARMEN  $    1,622.00  

134 012-076-013-000 GABELE BARBARA H  $    1,825.00  

135 012-076-016-000 PENSCO TRUST CO CUSTODIAN  $  12,352.00  

136 012-092-009-000 G LEES INVESTMENTS INC  $    2,002.00  

137 012-141-001-000 PARDUE HENRY D & LILLIAN F JT  $    1,825.00  

138 012-191-008-000 ODOM RICHARD G & ESTHELE R JT  $    1,825.00  

139 012-281-013-000 JORDAN ROSE  $    1,825.00  

140 012-343-004-000 CARRELL DAVID N AND MARIE M JT  $    1,825.00  

141 012-344-014-000 ANDERSON SALLY PAULINA  $    1,825.00  

142 012-402-006-000 HINDRA ETTA   $    5,432.00  

143 012-421-009-000 DWYER GEORGE C & EDNA M TR  $    1,825.00  

144 012-455-008-000 KLINE GEORGE R & MARY JT  $    1,825.00  

145 013-010-015-000 GARDNER W R & CUFF E W  $    1,321.00  

146 013-063-016-000 
KWATE FAYE F TR & KWATE FAYE F & 
BOYARSKY ABE & GLORIA  $    1,710.00  

147 013-121-006-000 WHITE HARLAN T TRUSTEE  $    1,798.00  

148 014-193-014-000 FOSS LAUREL & DARLENE JT  $    1,698.00  

149 014-193-015-000 
FOSS DARLENE & BATKIN CAROLYN 
VAIARELLO  $    2,306.00  

150 014-242-001-000 HENRY EUGENE AND JUANITA M JT  $    1,825.00  

151 014-271-007-000 BARNIER BEVERLY M EST OF  $    3,460.00  

152 014-291-001-000 SORRELL M JOY & CHARLES F JR JT  $    1,825.00  

153 014-322-008-000 BLACK JANET G  $    1,825.00  

154 015-053-003-000 CEPEDA ISABEL D TR  $    1,825.00  

155 015-053-004-000 BRANCO RICHARD & DORIS J JT  $    1,825.00  

156 015-062-011-000 EVANS HELEN  $  16,410.00  



157 015-091-013-000 GRIFFEN ELIZABETH J  $    1,662.00  

158 015-121-005-000 NIXON PATRICIA A  $    2,238.00  

159 015-172-019-000 ROSS JAMES & RANAA JT  $    2,037.00  

160 015-202-007-000 
PHILLIPS CLYDE H & CARMELIA LOUISE 
TRS  $    1,025.00  

161 015-272-013-000 EDMONDSON ROY JAMES TRUSTEE  $    1,495.00  

162 015-352-003-000 
SHENKIN LEONARD J & SCUHARD PHYLLIS 
& FROST MARVIN T & FROST BEVERLY A  $    2,190.00  

163 015-411-010-000 HERRING H EDWARD  $    1,766.00  

164 015-413-005-000 HERRING H EDWARD  $    1,766.00  

165 015-453-002-000 FROHLING PATRICIA A  $    1,650.00  

166 015-482-009-000 KALSBEEK JAY C & AUDREY J JT  $    1,812.00  

167 015-551-005-000 JONES BETTY M TRUSTEE  $    2,054.00  

168 015-553-011-000 JOLLY, LLC  $    2,544.00  

169 016-013-011-000 WAGNER WILLIAM J & CLARA TRUSTEES  $    1,825.00  

170 016-031-014-000 BILTON ALBERT E JR & MARIE L JT  $    1,825.00  

171 016-051-001-000 ZEDLER DAMIAN WARREN SUCC-TRUSTEE  $    1,305.00  

172 016-051-002-000 ZEDLER DAMIAN WARREN SUCC-TRUSTEE  $    1,305.00  

173 016-052-007-000 SANCHEZ RICHARD N AND ILA Y JT  $    1,825.00  

174 016-063-001-000 KAHN HARRY S & ELINORE JT  $    1,710.00  

175 016-072-022-000 
LAVOIE ALIDOR F & DOROTHY G 
TRUSTEES  $    1,825.00  

176 016-144-004-000 LAVOIE ALIDOR F & DOROTHY G TRUSTEE  $    1,473.00  

177 016-181-013-000 OGILVIE WALLACE LEE  $    1,875.00  

178 016-191-001-000 POSTELNICU VALENTIN  $    1,582.00  

179 016-212-010-000 ALLEN BLAINE J & THELMA E JT  $    1,650.00  

180 016-223-008-000 BLOW JOHN N AND E JANE JT  $    1,650.00  

181 016-272-004-000 FALATAH ISMAIL  $    2,509.00  

182 016-282-003-000 
HARTWELL ARTHUR & EMILY JT & GRIFFIN 
JOHN E & BERYL JT  $    1,650.00  

183 016-311-007-000 SWAN SANDRA J & JAMES H JT  $    1,545.00  

184 016-343-004-000 GONZALES JUDY & CERROTTA LISA W  $    1,648.00  

185 016-401-009-000 LIND GERALD S & RUBY G JT  $    1,551.00  

186 016-403-008-000 PETTICREW JEANNIE  $    1,740.00  

187 016-452-008-000 MOORE NORMAN J  $    1,650.00  

188 017-031-010-000 ROBERTSON GENE R AND NANCY L JT  $    1,707.00  

189 017-173-005-000 NAUSLAR HAL B  $    2,234.00  

190 017-182-012-000 QURAN OTHMAN  $  22,946.00  

191 017-183-002-000 VALDEZ JESUS B & ESPERANZA JT  $    2,431.00  

192 017-223-003-000 VALDEZ JESUS B & ESPERANZA JT  $    2,431.00  

193 017-251-007-000 
JONES BETTY M TRUSTEE & DELAY LAURA 
D TRUSTEE  $    1,639.00  

194 017-380-032-000 MCQUARY JAMES A & CAROLYN JT  $        870.00  

195 017-532-008-000 AHO ALICE  $    2,275.00  

196 017-570-034-000 ZULAUF MARY F TRUSTEE  $        792.00  

197 017-610-010-000 PORTILLO ROMAN JIMENEZ  $    1,556.00  

198 017-610-032-000 JACKSON EDNA L & RONALD EARL JT  $    1,825.00  



199 017-721-014-000 
BROWN RICHARD C &  LUELLA F JT & 
LUDERS MELVIN A & BARBARA F JT  $    1,825.00  

200 017-742-012-000 THOMPSON DAVID E TRUSTEE  $    1,648.00  

201 017-752-009-000 CASTRELLON JOSE O & MARIA JT  $    1,372.00  

202 018-100-012-000 TRUONG KHAN V  $    1,328.00  

203 018-240-031-000 TORME ROBIN & TRACY JT  $    1,069.00  

204 021-073-017-000 HARRINGTON KARL J & SHIRLEY E  $  10,385.00  

205 021-073-018-000 CASTILLO JESUS  $  11,300.00  

206 021-082-010-000 WENDELL FRANK JOHN SR  $  26,988.00  

207 021-091-007-000 ANDALON SUSANA  $    2,581.00  

208 021-092-014-000 
GONZALES GARY M/CALIFORNIA HOME 
LIBERTY LLC  $    5,398.00  

209 021-092-015-000 GRIFFITH, MICHAEL A.  $  70,163.00  

210 021-093-004-000 GONZALES GARY M   $    4,719.00  

211 021-093-039-000 DOMINGUEZ ANA LUISA  $    7,275.00  

212 021-103-011-000 MARA LYNN  $  23,278.00  

213 021-103-022-000 HARRINGTON KARL J & SHIRLEY E  $  33,180.00  

214 021-104-008-000 HIRJ HOLDINGS LLC  $    3,324.00  

215 021-115-008-000 ESTRADA CARLOS & ANTONIA JT  $    8,900.00  

216 021-116-030-000 DARROUGH ROBERT D  $    6,881.00  

217 021-132-005-000 PATTON BERNADINE  $  10,861.00  

218 021-133-003-000 MCCORMACK JOSEPH I & ROSA A JT  $    8,200.00  

219 021-134-014-000 HIRJ HOLDINGS LLC  $    2,777.00  

220 021-142-003-000 
GOODRUM LILLIAN I & GOODRUM LEWIS 
RAY & BUCKNER EVELYN G JT  $    3,398.00  

221 021-143-002-000 HARRINGTON KARL J & SHIRLEY  $  11,041.00  

222 021-143-030-000 HIRJ HOLDINGS LLC  $    3,397.00  

223 021-144-006-000 
JONES JOHNNIE EST OF & NICKELL JOHN 
CALLEY  $  13,328.00  

224 021-144-019-000 MURRIETTA PATRICIA ANN TRUSTEE  $  21,000.00  

225 033-350-038-000 
MILLER JACK JR & MILLER MICHAEL ROY 
JT  $    1,847.00  

226 033-563-002-000 HICKS LANCE & ANA JT  $    5,225.00  

227 033-563-003-000 HICKS LANCE & ANA JT  $    3,700.00  

228 034-310-020-000 C&G FARMS, INC  $        952.00  

229 039-070-001-000 
CASL INVESTMENTS LLC  & SHILLEH 
IMRAN A & ZEROUALI NAIMA   $    6,019.00  

230 039-070-006-000 
CASL INVESTMENTS LLC  & SHILLEH 
IMRAN A & ZEROUALI NAIMA  $  10,784.00  

231 044-421-023-000 MARTINEZ MARIA  $  22,947.00  

232 045-231-016-000 GUARDADO SERGIO & JOSE H JT  $  15,648.00  

233 046-221-004-000 WILSON GEORGEANNE TRUSTEE  $    9,307.00  

234 046-224-007-000 ESPINOZA SANDRA  $    1,355.00  

235 047-221-001-000 HERNANDEZ MARTIN   $    1,097.00  

236 047-320-070-000 FIESTA PARK LIMITED  $    9,375.00  

237 049-123-004-000 MARCIAL MARIA LUZ  $    5,586.00  

238 049-163-024-000 CASTILLO TERRY M  $  22,268.00  

239 049-192-067-000 NORIEGA ERIK J  $  15,439.00  

 




	PUBLICATION_NOTICE OF PUBLIC AUCTION  2024.pdf
	Last page _001.pdf

